
PROVIDER REIMBURSEMENT SPECIALIST CASELOAD BREAK DOWN 
Manager – Lou Vonia Brown – 754 300-2836 lbrown@elcbroward.org       Senior Director – Sandra Paul – 954 859-5236 spaul@elcbroward.org 

Specialist Contact Information Provider Name 
Carolina Ocampo Direct line 754 300-2596 

Email:  cocampo@elcbroward.org  
A Change in The Game thru Apple of My Eye Child Care and 
Learning Center 

Sandor Gantes Direct line 754 300-2529 
Email:  sgantes@elcbroward.org  

Apple Tree Montessori thru Baldwin Academy East and 
Boatwright Family thru Brow. County West Hollywood Elem 

Joan Campbell Direct line 954 377-2182 
Email:  jcampbell@elcbroward.org  

Baldwin Academy lll thru Big Blue Marble Academy 
and Brow. Sch. Investment DBA Oxford Acad. at Sunrise 
thru Christian Creative Learning Center  

Mary Whitehead-Smith Direct line 954 420-1270 
Email:  mwhitehead-smith@elcbroward.org  

Christopher, Brittany dba Bee Creative Learning Center thru 
Early Years Academy 

Joan Johnson Direct line 754 300-2576 
Email:  jjohnson@elcbroward.org  

Ecokids Bilingual Preschool thru Hallandale House of 
Learning 

Carlette Arneus Direct line 954 790-6234 
Email:  carneus@elcbroward.org  

Hankerson, Rosalyn dba Clever Kids Learn Play Lodge thru 
Kiddie Care Broward Inc 

Nolda Francois Direct line 754 300-2581 
Email:  nfrancois@elcbroward.org  

Kiddie Care Inc thru Kradle to Kindergarten Preschool l 

Connie Taylor Direct line 754 432-6846 
Email:  ctaylor@elcbroward.org  

Kradle To Kindergarten Preschool ll thru Lil’ Rascals 
Academy Pembroke Pines 

Amanda Lateulade Direct line 754 300-2522  
Email:  alateulade@elcbroward.org  

Lil’ Rascals Academy Weston thru Mullings Academy of 
Hollywood 

Linda Zambrano Direct line 954 345-4912 
Email:  lzambrano@elcbroward.org  

My First Years Preschool thru Parkridge Christian Academy 

Sherena McRae Direct line 754 300-2560 
Email:  smcRae@elcbroward.org  

Parkway Baptist Church Wee Care thru Semillitas De Vida 
Preschool 

Ligia Gomez Direct line 954 420-1287 
Email:  lgomez@elcbroward.org  

Seton Ridge Children’s Center thru The Learning Center for 
Kids 

Lauren Martin Direct line 754 300-2586 
Email:  lmartin@elcbroward.org  

The Learning Experience thru Youth for Christ Christian 
School 
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